
 
 

 
 

SERVICE REPAIR KITS AVAILABLE: 

43-44-45 

Page 1 of 2 

KIT NO KIT 23 KIT 123 KIT 124  Ø18 KIT NO KIT 126 KIT 127 KIT 128 KIT 129 KIT 131 

POSITIONS 

INCLUDED 

 
17 

4-5-6 

7-8 (11) 

 
9-10 

  
W112 
W140 
W154 

POSITIONS 

INCLUDED 

 
40-41 

 
43-44-51 

 
42 

 
45 

40-41-42 
 

51 

No pcs. 3 6 6 No pcs. 3 3 3 6 1 

POS REF DESCRIPTION KIT NO QTY  POS REF DESCRIPTION KIT NO QTY 

1 SEE PAGE 2/2    33 44.0401.09 PISTON DIA 18  3 

2 99.3175.00 SCREW M8X60 UNI 5931  8  34 96.7008.00 WASHER DIA 8  3 

3 96.7014.00 WASHER  8  35 92.2216.00 NUT M8 - STAINLESS STEEL  3 

4 90.3841.00 O - RING DIA 17,13 X 2,62 KIT 123 6  36 90.1641.00 OIL SEAL  DIA 25 X 62  X10  1 

5 36.2003.66 VALVE SEAT KIT 123 6  37 50.2000.74 PUMP MOUNTING FEET  2 

6 36.2001.76 VALVE KIT 123 6  38 96.7016.00 WASHER DIA 8 UNI 1751  4 

7 94.7376.00 SPRING DIA 9,4 X 14,8 KIT 123 6  39 99.3037.00 SCREW M8 X 16 UNI 5739  4 

8 36.2025.51 VALVE GUIDE KIT 123 6  40 90.3612.00 O - RING  DIA 31,47 X 1,78 KIT 125-126-130-131 3 

9 90.3847.00 O - RING DIA 20,24 X 2,62 KIT 124 6  41 44.0801.70 PACKING RETAINER  DIA 18 KIT 126-131 3 

10 98.2226.00 CAP M 24 X 1,5 X 17 KIT 124 6  42 44.2161.70 INTERMEDIATE RING DIA 18 KIT 128-131 3 

11 36.7115.01 VALVE UNIT KIT 123 6  43 90.2683.00 BACKING  SEAL DIA 18 KIT 127-131 3 

12 99.1807.00 SCREW   M6 X 10 UNI 5739  8  44 90.2682.00 PACKING  DIA 18 H.P  SEAL KIT 127-131 3 

13 50.1500.74 CRANKCASE COVER  2  45 44.1001.51 HEAD RING  DIA 18 KIT 129-131 3 

14 44.2118.01 SPACER INDICATOR  1  46 98.2100.00 CAP G 3/8 X 13  1 

15 90.4097.00 O - RING DIA 55,56 X 3,53  1  47 98.2176.00 CAP G 1/2 X 10  1 

16 91.8328.00 BALL BEARING – 6305  2  48 96.7380.00 WASHER DIA 17,5 X 23 X 1,5  1 

17 90.1614.00 OIL SEAL DIA 20 X 30 X 5 KIT 23 3  49 96.7514.00 WASHER DIA 21,5 X 27 X 1,5  1 

18 44.0100.22 CRANKCASE  1  50 98.1966.00 CAP G 1/8 X 8  1 

19 98.2103.00 OIL DIPSTICK G3/8  1  51 90.2684.00 LOW PRESSURE SEAL 18 KIT 127-131 3 

20 SEE ITEM 66    65 90.0635.00 CRANKCASE CIRCLIP  1 

20 SEE ITEM 66    66 44.0213.65 CRANKSHAFT W112,W140  1 

21 91.4892.00 KEY  3  66 44.0215.65 CRANKSHAFT W154  1 

22 44.0500.66 PISTON GUIDE  3  67 91.8568.00 NEEDLE BEARING  1 

23 44.0300.22 CONNECTING ROD  3  68 99.3067.00 SCREW M8 X 25  UNI 5739  4 

24 90.3920.00 O - RING  DIA 101,27X 2,62  1  69 96.7014.00 WASHER  DIA 8  4 

25 44.1600.22 CRANKCASE COVER  1  70 10.0494.22 MOTOR   FLANGE  1 

26 99.1837.00 O-RING  1  71 90.1690.00 OIL SEAL  45 X 62 X 8  1 

27 90.3585.00 O - RING DIA 10,82 X 1,78  5  72 96.6938.00 WASHER  DIA 6  4 

28 98.2041.00 CAP  G ¼ X 9  1  73 99.1912.00 SCREW   M6 X 30 UNI 5931  4 

29 97.7340.00 PISTON PIN DIA 10 X 29,5  3  74 90.4097.00 O - RING  55,56 X 3,53  1 

30 96.7350.00 WASHER DIA 16 X 27  3       
31 90.5022.00 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING  3  
32 90.3572.00 O - RING DIA 5,28 X 1,78  3 

 

 

W112BV-W140BV-W154BV 



 
 

 
 

 
 

SERVICE REPAIR KITS AVAILABLE: 

18-19-20-21- 

26-27-28-29 

www.malcleanse.co.uk 
 

Page 2 of 2 

POS REF DESCRIPTION KIT NO QTY 

32 98.2057.00 CAP M14 X 1,5  1 

33 98.1966.00 CAP G1/8 X 8  1 

34 44.1205.41 MANIFOLD (PISTON DIA 18 )  1 

     
   

OPTIONAL 
  

    
    

40 90.3822.00 O - RING DIA 9,92 X 2,62 - SPEC KIT 94 1 

41 10.0151.66 NOZZLE DIA 2 ( 8 - 11 1/MIN )  1 

41 10.0076.66 NOZZLE DIA 2,2 (12 - 171/MIN )  1 

42 90.3582.00 O - RING DIA 9,25/ X 1,78 KIT 94 1 

43 94.8217.00 SPRING DIA 4,3/7,3 X 11 KIT 94  
44 97.4782.00 BALL DIA 7/32" KIT 94 1 

45 90.3572.00 O - RING DIA 5,28 X 1,78 SPEC KIT 94 1 

46 94.7383.00 SPRING DIA 9,75 X 10 KIT 94 1 

47 90.3580.00 O - RING DIA 8,73 X 1, 78 SPEC KIT 94 1 

48 36.2564.70 SHUTTER  1 

49 36.2565.51 ADJUSTER KNOB  1 

50 90.3570.00 O - RING DIA 4,48 X 1,78 KIT 94 2 

51 90.2566.70 CHEMICAL HOSE CONNECTER  1 

52 36.3181.51 CHEMICAL INJECTOR BODY  1 

53 90.3585.00 O - RING DIA 10,82 X 1,78 KIT 94 1 

54 36.2563.70 VALVE SEAT  1 

60 90.3841.00 O - RING DIA 17,13 X 2,62  1 

61 36.3182.51 NLET NIPPLE G 3/4  1 

62 92.8925.00 FILTER  1 

63 90.3828.00 O - RING DIA 12,37 X 2,62  1 

64 36.2569.51 INLET FITTING  1 

68 92.9828.00 RING NUT G  3/4  1 

     
     
     

POS REF DESCRIPTION KIT NO QTY 

1 36.3187.51 CONTROL VALVE KNOB  1 

2 36.3186.70 RING NUT  1 

3 92.2935.00 NUT M 28 X 1,5  1 

4 92.2218.00 NUT M 8 X 20 UNI 5589  1 

5 99.3054.00 SCREW M 8 X 20 UNI 5923  1 

6 90.3598.00 O-RING DIA 20,35 X 1,78  1 

7 36.3185.70 PRESSURE REGULATOR  1 

8 36.3169.70 SPRING PLATE  1 

9 94.7436.00 SPRING DIA 15 X 35  1 

10 94.7345.00 SPRING DIA 7,6 X 29  1 

11 36.3233.70 LOWER SPRING PLATE  1 

12 36.3228.70 PISTON GUIDE  1 

13 90.3857.00 O-RING DIA 23,81 X 2,62  1 

14 90.5052.00 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING KIT 137 1 

15 90.3820.00 O-RING DIA 9,13 X 2,62    -SPEC- KIT 137 1 

16 36.3234.70 CONTROL PISTON KIT 137 1 

17 90.3575.00 O-RING DIA 6,75 X 1,78    -SPEC- KIT 137 2 

18 90.5025.00 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING KIT 137 1 

19 36.3230.70 SPACER KIT 137 1 

20 94.7485.00 SPRING DIA 18,5 X 11 KIT 137 1 

21 36.3231.51 VALVE KIT 137 1 

22 36.3229.70 VALVE GUIDE KIT 137 1 

23 90.3600.00 O-RING DIA 21,95 X 1,78 KIT 137 1 

24 90.5144.00 ANTI-EXTRUSION  RING KIT 137 1 

25 36.3190.66 SPHERICAL VALVE KIT 137 1 

26 99.1509.00 SCREW M5 X 7,5 KIT 137 1 

27 36.3164.66 VALVE SEAT KIT 137 1 

28 90.3822.00 O-RING DIA 9,92 X 2,62   -SPEC- KIT 137 1 

29 90.5065.00 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING KIT 137 1 

30 90.3832.00 O-RING DIA 13,95 X 2,62  -SPEC- KIT 94 1 

31 10.0078.70 NIPPLE G3/8 CON DIA 3  1 

31 10.0147.70 NIPPLE M22 X 1,5 CON DIA 3  1 

KIT NO KIT 94 KIT 137 

 
POSITIONS 
INCLUDED 

30-40-42-43- 
44-45-46-47- 

50-53 

14-15-16-17- 

 
22-23-24-25- 

N. PCS 1 1 

 

W112BV-W140BV-W154BV 

 

 

http://www.malcleanse.co.uk/

